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To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

X%

| Citizenship (see guidelines) _Germany

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):

Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung
dba CARL ZEISS

[] Association
O Limited Partnership

[] Individual(s)
D General Partnership
] Corporation-State

“[x] Other _ Corporation of Germany

7/1/04

Additional names of conveying parties attached? [:]Yes No

i~

\Q{EXecution Date(s)
N

3. Nature of conveyance:

[l Merger
] Change of Name

[X] Assignment
D Security Agreement

D Other

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

] Yes

Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
No

Name: Carl Zeiss AG

Internal

Address:

Street Address:

City: Oberkochen

State:
Country;Germany Zip. 73447
[] Association  Citizenship

D General Partnership  Citizenship
D Limited Partnership  Citizenship
Corporation Citizenship___Germany
D Other Citizenship
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

representative designation is attached: Yes [XINo
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

le B

See attached Sche
C. Identificati indon of Trallemark(s) (and Filin
NGETRCHE So00U0SY PEaURY (5) (and Filing

RS

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule A

Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes [ ] No
Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to wh
concerning document should be
[Name: V. T. Giordano

correspondence
ailed:

6. Total number of applications and

registrations involved: 132

Internal Address: Von Maltitz, Derenberg

*7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) § 3313

Name of Person Signing

Kunin, Janssen & Giordano [] Authorized to be charged by credit car%
. . ¥
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street [X] Authorized to be 'charged to deposit aco&u;nt P
X] Enclosed if necessary T3 o
o , O~
City: New Yor 8. Payment Information: ?’, §
State: New York Zip: 10165 a. Credit Card Iéast 4 Numé)ers %ﬂ )
xpiration Date *
Phone Number: 212-661-1400 P 290560 =
Fax Number: 212-370-1819 . b. Deposit Account Number - 7
Email Address’ £ 8 i1iordanol@vonmaltitz.co Authorized User Name
9. Signature: by Y Lo hber j , 2004
Signature Date
V. T. Giordano
| number of pages including cover 3 0
2 eet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of

should be faxed to (7€
the USPTO, P.O. Box ¥
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MARK

TESSAR

GRADAL

BIOGON

DIALYT

PLANAR

DUOPAL

UROPAL

UMBRAL

OPTOVAR

PROXAR

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTRATIONS

REG. NO.

68,572

268,713

343,763

361,952

610,382

613,086

613,087

615,724

617,192

637,691

REG.

REG.DATE

Apr

Mar

Mar

Nov

Aug

Sep

Sep

Nov

Dec

Nov

14 1908

18 1930

02 1937

08 1938

09 1955

27 1955

27 1955

08 1955

06 1955

27 1856
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MARK

PUNKTAL

NEOFLUAR

ULTRAFLUAR

MIROTAR

SONNAR

DISTAGON

SOFTAR

CLARLET

UMBRAMATIC

ZEISS

ZEISS

REG. NO.

644,182

694,530

698,566

776,146

785,177

805,157

830,161

852,711

910,654

922,005

921,912

REG.DATE

Apr

Mar

May

Sep

Feb

Mar

Jun

Jul

Mar

Oct

Oct

REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0298

16

15

31

01

16

08

13

16

30

12

12

1957

1960

1560

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1971

1971

1971

TRADEMARK



MARK REG. NO. REG.DATE

TITAL 1,013,464 Jun 17 1975
ELDI 1,042,761 Jul 06 1976
SONNAR SUPERACHROMAT 1,051,736 Nov 02 1976
SUPER ET 1,059,078 Feb 15 1977
CONTAX 1,060,680 Mar 08 1977
THE GREAT NAME IN 1,154,653 May 19 1981
OPTICS

OPMI 1,173,004 Oct 13 1981
Design 1,184,536 Jan 05 1982
CARL ZEISS T 1,255,940 Nov 01 1983
MUTAR 1,274,969 Apr 24 1984
MAKRO-PLANAR 1,284,150 Jul 03 1984

3
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MARK

TELE-APOTESSAR

NUMEREX

Ni2

AXIOPHOT

AXIOPLAN

AXIOTRON

STEMI

ELTA

UNIMEASURE

AXTOVERT

AXIOSCAN

REG. NO.

1,284,151

1,349,070

1,374,609

1,427,296

1,427,298

1,427,297

1,428,217

1,447,276

1,448,256

1,458,144

1,458,145

REG.DATE

Jul

Jul

Dec

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Jul

Jul

Sep

Sep

REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0300

03

16

10

03

03

03

10

14

21

22

22

1984

1985

1985

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

TRADEMARK



AXIOSKOP

ZEISS

ZEISS

AXIOLAB

ACHROPLAN

PHOCUS

AXTOMOS

ACHROSTIGMAT

LANTAL

HYPAL

SKYLET

REG. NO.

1,459,062

1,464,143

1,472,691

1,486,793

1,486,794

1,492,014

1,502,906

1,504,655

1,515,248

1,561,961

1,698,875

REG

REG.DATE

Sep

Nov

Jan

May

May

Jun

Sep

Sep

Dec

Oct

Jul

REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0301

29

10

12

03

03

14

06

20

06

24

07

1987

1987

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

1989

1992

TRADEMARK



MARK REG. NO. REG.DATE

CARL ZEISS 1,748,278 Jan 26 1993
PRISMO 1,828,087 Mar 29 1994
AXIOTECH 1,919,332 Sep 19 1995

BLACK VELVET 1,921,673 Sep 26 1995
ZEISS and Design 1,942,223 Dec 19 1995
SCOPZ 1,947,666 Jan 09 1996
MKM 1,956,436 Feb 13 1996
EndoLive 1,957,786 Feb 20 1996
VAST 1,983,667 Jul 02 1996
ScanMax 2,054,021 Apr 22 1897
VISULINK 2,113,284 Nov 18 1997

TRADEMARK
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MARK REG. NO. REG.DATE

VARIO-SONNAR 2,140,122 Mar 03 1998
ACCEPT 2,182,862 Aug 18 1998
CALYPSO 2,219,626 Jan 19 1999
PROXIOSCOPE 2,248,623 Jun 01 1999
CONTURA 2,339,515 Apr 11 2000
VISTA 2,376,451 Aug 15 2000
DIAFUN 2,387,128 Sep 19 2000
AXIOVISION 2,393,327 Oct 10 2000
IMMERSOL 2,401,279 Nov 07 2000

STARLITH 2,443,638 Apr 17 2001

IOLMASTER 2,447,354 May 01 2001

TRADEMARK
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MUTAGON

CARL ZEISS D*

VISUPAC

LASERCAL

VARIPOINT

AXIOCAM

LSM 5 PASCAL

CONQUEST

PLAN-FLUAR and Design

LITO

CONTAREX

REG. NO.

2,486,932

2,497,629

2,516,121

2,523,880

2,556,495

2,573,104

2,575,159

2,627,691

2,627,944

2,631,164

2,659,140

REG

.DATE

Sep

Oct

Dec

Jan

Apr

May

Jun

Oct

Oct

Oct

Dec

REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0304

11

16

11

0l

02

28

04

0l

01

08

10

2001

2001

2001

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

TRADEMARK



:

AXIOSTAR

AQUA STOP

PEAK

DIGIPRIME

FOUNDATION

ENSEMBLE

APOTOME

PLASDIC

CELL OBSERVER

PLATE: : OBSERVER

PLATE: :VISION

REG. NO.

2,670,230

2,677,154

2,679,873

2,685,708

2,698,167

2,700,718

2,713,199

2,713,306

2,717,060

2,717,362

2,717,363

REG

REG.DATE

Dec

Jan

Jan

Feb

Mar

Mar

May

May

May

May

May

REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0305

31

21

28

11

18

25

06

06

20

20

20

2002

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

TRADEMARK



;

REG. NO. REG.DATE

FLUOARC 2,728,691 Jun 24 2003
PLATE: : SCREEN 2,788,251 Dec 02 2003
PLATE: : EXPLORER 2,790,485 Dec 09 2003
NetFral 2,814,592 Feb 17 2004
OPTICS BY CARL ZEISS 2.818,575 Mar 02 2004
and Design

CenterMax 2,828,893 Apr 06 2004
OPMI PROergo 2,847,244 Jun 01 2004

ENDOPORT 2,864,279 Jul 20 2004
VISULUX 2,868,271 Aug 03 2004
OPMI SENSERA 2,873,489 Aug 17 2004
VISUCAM 2,889,886 Sep 28 2004

10
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MARK

OPMI MOVENA

REG. NO.

2,892,882

11

REG.DATE

Oct 12 2004
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MARK

LIGHT TRAP

VARIOSKOP

DIGIZOOM

VARIO-TESSAR

ImageBox

ZEISS IKON

EXPERIENCE

HOLOS

UMESS

FACS

DME

VISIONGUARD

SCHEDULE B

PENDING APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.

75/898,080

76/032,501

76/372,728

76/439,625

76/445,618

76/510,427

76/522,677

76/527,354

76/528,871

76/529,704

76/529,703

76/557,551

FILING DATE

Jan

Apr

Feb

Aug

Aug

Apr

Jun

Jun

Jul

Jul

Jul

Nov

19,

24,

20,

13,

30'

29,

13,

30,

10,

17,

17,

06’

REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0308

2000

2000

2002

2002

2002

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

TRADEMARK



MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

VAST Navigator 76/563,408 Dec 05, 2003
EagleEye Navigator 76/563,407 Dec 05, 2003
CORONA 76/575,829 Feb 17, 2004
SPECTRUM 76/578,046 Feb 27, 2004
MediLive 76/579,841 Mar 08, 2004
SUPERLUX 76/587,438 Apr 19, 2004
AutoDrape 76/587,439 Apr 19, 2004
VISUFOCUS 76/588,678 Apr 26, 2004
ACMaster 76/588,679 Apr 26, 2004
Carl Zeiss 76/589,119 Apr 28, 2004
Technology &

Design

2
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CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2004, CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG, doing
business as CARL ZEISS, a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of Germany, located and doing business in 73447
Oberkochen, Germany (hereinafter, "Assignor"), was the owner in
the United States of the marks, and registrations and
applications thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office set forth in attached Schedules A and B, respectively; and

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2004 Assignor assigned all its
rights, title and interest in and to said marks and registrations
and applications to Carl Zeiss AG, a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing business in

73447 Oberkochen, Germany (hereinafter, "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the granting of

said assignment and to set forth its terms;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby
confirm said assignment and does hereby assign to Assignee, as of

July 1, 2004, all of Assignor’s rights, title and interest in and

TRADEMARK
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to said marks, registrations and applications, together with the
good will of the business connected with the use of and
symbolized by said marks, as well as all of Assignor’s rights to
damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past
infringement of said marks or injury to said good will, and the

right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee’s own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed
this I(Q day of November, 2004.

CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG,
doing business as CARL ZEISS

Oberkochen, November 16, 2004

TRADEMARK
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SCEEDULE A

U.S. REGISTRATIONS

MARK REG. NO. REG.DATE

TESSAR 68,572 Apr 14 1908
GRADAL 268,713 Mar 18 1930
BIOGON 343,763 Mar 02 1937
DIALYT 361,952 Nov 08 1938
PLANAR 610,382 Aug 09 1955
DUOPAL 613,086 Sep 27 1955
UROPAL 613,087 Sep 27 1955
UMBRAL 615,724 Nov 08 1955
OPTOVAR 617,192 Dec 06 1955
PROXAR 637,691 Nov 27 1956

1
TRADEMARK
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;

|

PUNKTAL

NEOFLUAR

ULTRAFLUAR

MIROTAR

SONNAR

DISTAGON

SOFTAR

CLARLET

UMBRAMATIC

ZEISS

ZEISS

REG. NO.

644,182

694,530

698,566

776,146

785,177

805,157

830,161

852,711

910,654

922,005

921,812

REG

.DATE

Apr

Mar

May

Sep

Feb

Mar

Jun

Jul

Mar

Oct

Oct

REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0313

16 1957

15 1960

31 1960

01 1964

16 1965

08 1966

13 1967

16 1968

30 1971

12 1971

12 1971

TRADEMARK



MARK REG. NO. REG.DATE
TITAL 1,013,464 Jun 17 1975
ELDI 1,042,761 Jul 06 1976
SONNAR SUPERACHROMAT 1,051,736 Nov 02 1976
SUPER ET 1,059,078 Feb 15 1977
CONTAX 1,060,680 Mar 08 1977
THE GREAT NAME IN 1,154,653 May 19 1981
OPTICS

OPMI 1,173,004 Oct 13 1981
Design 1,184,536 Jan 05 1982
CARL ZEISS T 1,255,940 Nov 01 1983
MUTAR 1,274,969 Apr 24 1984
MAKRO-PLANAR 1,284,150 Jul 03 1984

3
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MARK REG. NO. REG.DATE

TELE-APOTESSAR 1,284,151 Jul 03 1984
NUMEREX 3,349,070 Jul 16 1985
Ni2 1,374,608 Dec 10 1985
AXTIOPHOT 1,427,296 Feb 03 1987
AXTOPLAN 1,427,298 Feb 03 1987
AXTOTRON 1,427,297 Feb 03 1987
STEMI 1,428,217 Feb 10 1987
ELTA 1,447,276 Jul 14 1987
UNIMEASURE 1,448,256 Jul 21 1987
AXIOVERT 1,458,144 Sep 22 1987
AXIOSCAN 1,458,145 Sep 22 1987
4
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MARK REG. NO. REG.DATE

AXIOSKOP 1,459,062 Sep 29 1987
Z2EISS 1,464,143 Nov 10 1987
ZEISS 1,472,691 Jan 12 1988
AXIOLAB 1,486,793 May 03 1988
ACHROPLAN 1,486,794 May 03 1988
PHOCUS 1,492,014 Jun 14 1988
AXIOMOS 1,502,906 Sep 06 1988
ACHROSTIGMAT 1,504,655 Sep 20 1988
LANTAL 1,515,248 Dec 06 1988
HYPAL 1,561,961 Oct 24 1989
SKYLET 1,698,875 Jul 07 1992
5
TRADEMARK
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;

CARL ZEISS

PRISMO

AXTOTECH

BLACK VELVET

ZEISS and Design

SCOPZ

EndoLive

VAST

ScanMax

VISULINK

REG. NO.

1,748,278

1,828,087

1,919,332

1,921,673

1,942,223

1,947,666

1,956,436

1,957,786

1,983,667

2,054,021

2,113,284

REG.DATE

Jan

Mar

Sep

Sep

Dec

Jan

Feb

Feb

Jul

Apr

Nov

REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0317

26

29

19

26

19

09

13

20

02

22

18

1993

1994

1995

1995

1995

1996

1996

1996

1996

1997

1997

TRADEMARK



VARIO-SONNAR

ACCEPT

CALYPSO

PROXIOSCOPE

CONTURA

VISTA

DIAFUN

AXIOVISION

IMMERSOL

STARLITH

IOLMASTER

REG. NO.

2,140,122

2,182,862

2,219,626

2,248,623

2,339,515

2,376,451

2,387,128

2,393,327

2,401,279

2,443,638

2,447,354

REG.DATE

Mar 03 1998

Aug

Jan

Jun

Apr

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Apr

May

REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0318

18

19

01

11

19

1o

07

17

01

1998

1999

1999

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2001

2001

TRADEMARK



MARK

MUTAGON

CARL ZEISS D*

VISUPAC

LASERCAL

VARIPOINT

AXTOCAM

LSM 5 PASCAL

CONQUEST

PLAN-FLUAR and Design

LITO

CONTAREX

REG. NO.

2,486,932

2,497,629

2,516,121

2,523,880

2,556,495

2,573,104

2,575,159

2,627,691

2,627,944

2,631,164

2,659,140

REG.DATE

Sep 11 2

Oct 16 2

Dec 11 2

Jan 01 2

Apr 02 2

May 28 2

Jun 04 2

Oct 01 2

Oct 01 2

Oct 08 2

001

001

001

002

002

002

002

002

002

002

Dec 10 2002

REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0319
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MARK

AXTIOSTAR

AQUA STOP

PEAK

DIGIPRIME

FOUNDATION

ENSEMBLE

APOTOME

PLASDIC

CELL OBSERVER

PLATE: : OBSERVER

PLATE: :VISION

REG. NO,

2,670,230

2,677,154

2,679,873

2,685,708

2,698,167

2,700,718

2,713,198

2,713,306

2,717,060

2,717,362

2,717,363

REG.DATE

Dec 31 2002

Jan 21 2003

Jan 28 2003

Feb 11 2003

Mar 18 2003

Mar 25 2003

May 06 2003

May 06 2003

May 20 2003

May 20 2003

May 20 2003
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MARK REG. NO. REG.DATE

FLUOARC 2,728,691 Jun 24 2003
PLATE: : SCREEN 2,788,251 Dec 02 2003
PLATE: : EXPLORER 2,790,485 Dec 09 2003
NetFral 2,814,592 Feb 17 2004
OPTICS BY CARL ZEISS 2.818,575 Mar 02 2004

and Design

CenterMax 2,828,893 Apr 06 2004
OPMI PROergo 2,847,244 Jun 01 2004
ENDOPORT 2,864,279 Jul 20 2004
VISULUX 2,868,271 Aug 03 2004
OPMI SENSERA 2,873,489 Aug 17 2004
VISUCAM 2,889,886 Sep 28 2004
10
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MARK REG. NO. REG.DATE

OPMI MOVENA 2,892,882 Oct 12 2004

11
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SCHEDULE B

PENDING APPLICATIONS

MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
LIGHT TRAP 75/898,080 Jan 19, 2000
VARIOSKOP 76/032,501 Apr 24, 2000
DIGIZOOM 76/372,728 Feb 20, 2002
VARIO-TESSAR 76/439,625 Aug 13, 2002
ImageBox 76/445,618 Aug 30, 2002
ZETISS TKON 76/510,427 Apr 29, 2003
EXPERIENCE 76/522,677 Jun 13, 2003
HOLOS 76/527,354 Jun 30, 2003
UMESS 76/528,871 Jul 10, 2003
FACS 76/529,704 Jul 17, 2003
DME 76/529,703 Jul 17, 2003
VISIONGUARD 76/557,551 Nov 06, 2003
1
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MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

VAST Navigator 76/563,408 Dec 05, 2003
EagleEye Navigator 76/563,407 Dec 05, 2003
CORONA 76/575,829 Feb 17, 2004
SPECTRUM 76/578,046 Feb 27, 2004
MedilLive 76/579,841 Mar 08, 2004
SUPERLUX 76/587,438 Apr 19, 2004
AutoDrape 76/587,439 Apr 19, 2004
VISUFOCUS 76/588,678 Apr 26, 2004
ACMaster 76/588,679 Apr 26, 2004
Carl Zeiss 76/589,119 Apr 28, 2004
Technology &

Design

2
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